

CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATION OF BIDS

Contract #C16-7

2016 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project

I hereby Certify that on **Wednesday, May 25, 2016 at 2:00 p.m.**, at the Council Chambers, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, staff called for bids and the following were received:

Bay Pacific Pipeline

\$1,468,100.00 * (amount adjusted from bid opening due to mathematical error)

California Trenchless, Inc.

\$ 1,843,850.00

Ranger Pipelines, Inc.

\$2,028,150.00

Team Ghilotti, Inc.

\$2,363,533.00

Darcy & Harty Construction, Inc.

\$2,040,250.00

Pacific Trenchless, Inc.

\$1,837,391.00

Bids referred to staff for review.



Anne Hsu
Deputy City Clerk

City of Albany

2016 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project

Contract No.: C16-7

Bid opening: Wednesday, May 25, 2016

Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

Bid Summary

| Bidder | Total |
|------------------------------|------------------------|
| 1 Bay Pacific Pipeline | \$ 1,468,100.00 * |
| 2 California Trenchless Inc. | \$ 1,843,850.00 |
| 3 Ranger Pipelines, Inc. | \$ 2,028,150.00 |
| 4 Team Ghilotti, Inc. | \$ 2,363,533.00 |
| 5 Darcy & Harty Construction | \$ 2,040,250.00 |
| 6 Pacific Trenchless, Inc. | \$ 1,837,391.00 |
| Engineer Estimate | \$ 2,117,150.00 |

*Bid total submitted differs from that total calculated in the bid summary.

**CITY OF ALBANY
2016 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROJECT
Bid Opening Details**

**City of Albany -2016 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project, Contract C16-7
Bid opening: 2:00 pm, Wednesday, May 25, 2016
Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA**

| ITEM NO | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNITS | Engineer Estimate | | Bay Pacific * | | California Trenchless | | Ranger Pipelines | | Team Ghilotti | | Darcy & Harty | | Pacific Trenchless | |
|---------|---|--------|-------|-------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization | LS | 1 | \$80,000 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 59,000.00 | \$ 59,000.00 |
| 2 | Permit and Licenses | LS | 1 | \$4,000 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 4,100.00 | \$ 4,100.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 3 | Erosion and Sediment Control | LS | 1 | \$10,000 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 4 | Traffic Control and Public Convenience | LS | 1 | \$30,000 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 5 | Potholing of Potential Utility Conflicts | LS | 1 | \$30,000 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 71,000.00 | \$ 71,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 |
| 6 | Sheeting, Shoring & Bracing | LS | 1 | \$30,000 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 25,830.00 | \$ 25,830.00 |
| 7 | Remove & Replace 6" SS pipe with 8" SS Pipe by Open Trench | LF | 560 | \$215 | \$ 120,400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 112,000.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 148,400.00 | \$ 285.00 | \$ 159,600.00 | \$ 198.00 | \$ 110,880.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 156,800.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 120,400.00 |
| 8a | Remove & Replace 6" SS pipe with 8" SS Pipe by Non-Vibrating Trenchless Method | LF | 2,610 | \$130 | \$ 339,300.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 326,250.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 430,650.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 404,550.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 287,100.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 430,650.00 | \$ 178.00 | \$ 464,580.00 |
| 8b | Remove & Replace 6" SS pipe with 8" SS Pipe by Pipe Bursting | LF | 2,740 | \$130 | \$ 356,200.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 342,500.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 397,300.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 424,700.00 | \$ 112.00 | \$ 306,880.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 438,400.00 | \$ 178.00 | \$ 487,720.00 |
| 9a | Remove & Replace 8" SS pipe with 8" SS Pipe by Non-Vibrating Trenchless Method | LF | 230 | \$130 | \$ 29,900.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 28,750.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 37,950.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 37,950.00 | \$ 119.00 | \$ 27,370.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 37,950.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 41,400.00 |
| 9b | Remove & Replace 8" SS pipe with 8" SS Pipe by Pipe Bursting | LF | 750 | \$130 | \$ 97,500.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 93,750.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 108,750.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 123,750.00 | \$ 119.00 | \$ 89,250.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 183.00 | \$ 137,250.00 |
| 10 | Remove Existing SSMH/Rodding inlet & Replace with Standard SSMH | EA | 6 | \$4,200 | \$ 25,200.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 6,450.00 | \$ 38,700.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 8,332.00 | \$ 49,992.00 |
| 11 | Remove Existing SSMH & Replace with Standard Drop SSMH | EA | 2 | \$4,400 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 12,400.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 12,650.00 | \$ 25,300.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 8,532.00 | \$ 17,064.00 |
| 12 | Install Standard SSMH | EA | 7 | \$4,000 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 24,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 38,500.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 101,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 45,500.00 | \$ 8,112.00 | \$ 56,784.00 |
| 13 | Rehabilitate Exist. Lower Lateral by Open Trench (4" PVC) | LF | 1,850 | \$200 | \$ 370,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 148,000.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 120,250.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 166,500.00 | \$ 246.00 | \$ 455,100.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 83,250.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 92,500.00 |
| 14 | Rehabilitate Exist. Lower Lateral by Non-Vibrating Trenchless Method (4.5" OD HDPE) | LF | 1,140 | \$130 | \$ 148,200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 85,500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 57,000.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 96,900.00 | \$ 232.00 | \$ 264,480.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 34,200.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 45,600.00 |
| 15 | Rehabilitate Exist. Lower Lateral by Open Trench (6" PVC) | LF | 100 | \$200 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 16 | Rehabilitate Exist. Lower Lateral by Non-Vibrating Trenchless Method (6.625" OD HDPE) | LF | 320 | \$130 | \$ 41,600.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 25,600.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 19,200.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 28,800.00 | \$ 277.00 | \$ 88,640.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |
| 17 | 4" Lateral Connection to New HDPE SS Main (Including 4" SSCO) | EA | 153 | \$850 | \$ 130,050.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 38,250.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 68,850.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 153,000.00 | \$ 463.00 | \$ 70,839.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 168,300.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 33,660.00 |
| 18 | 4" Lateral Connection to New PVC SS Main (Including 4" SSCO) | EA | 14 | \$850 | \$ 11,900.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 19,600.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 463.00 | \$ 6,482.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 15,400.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 3,080.00 |
| 19 | 6" Lateral Connection to New HDPE Main (Including 6" SSCO) | EA | 23 | \$900 | \$ 20,700.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 39,100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 463.00 | \$ 10,649.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 32,200.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 5,060.00 |
| 20 | 6" Lateral Connection to New PVC Main (Including 6" SSCO) | EA | 1 | \$900 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 463.00 | \$ 463.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 220.00 |
| 21 | Lateral connection to New SS Main | EA | 30 | \$500 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| 22 | Connect New Pipe to Existing SSMH and Rebuild Channels and Bench | EA | 34 | \$2,000 | \$ 68,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 61,200.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 42,500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 10,200.00 | \$ 1,115.00 | \$ 37,910.00 |
| 23 | Rehabilitate Existing SSMH | EA | 4 | \$2,000 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 3,004.00 | \$ 12,016.00 |
| 24 | Replace SSMH Lid and Frame | EA | 1 | \$500 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,225.00 | \$ 2,225.00 |
| 25 | Bypass Pump | LS | 1 | \$13,000 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 26 | Supplemental Work | FIX ED | 1 | \$80,000 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 |

\$2,117,150.00 \$1,468,100.00 \$1,843,850.00 \$2,028,150.00 \$2,363,533.00 \$2,040,250.00 \$1,837,391.00

*Bid total submitted differs from that total calculated in the bid summary.